16A SCR
DESCRIPTION:
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Parameter Symbol Value Unit
Storage junction temperature range Tstg -40-150 ℃
Operating junction temperature range Tj -40-125 ℃
Repetitive peak off-state voltage(Tj=25℃) VDRM 600/800 V
Repetitive peak reverse voltage(Tj=25℃) VRRM 600/800 V

① ②
③
Ordering Information
Part No. Package Packing
50pcs  / Tube BT152-600R
BT152-800R
TO-220
TO-220 50pcs  / Tube
50pcs  / Tube BT152F-600R
BT152F-800R
ITO-220
ITO-220 50pcs  / Tube
75pcs  / TubeBT152P-600R
TO-252BT152D-600R
TO-251
2.5Kpcs  / 13" Reel
TO-252BT151D-800R 2.5Kpcs  / 13" Reel
75pcs  / TubeBT152P-800R TO-251
BT152D-600R TO-252 75pcs  / Tube
BT152D-800R TO-252 75pcs  / Tube
1 / 5May-2018-REV.00
RMS on-state current IT(RMS) 16 A
ITO-220(Ins)
(TC=90℃)